ISTRIC i COUKT~ CSRBA ]
Fifth Judicial District
County of Twin Falls - State of Idaho

JUN 10 2022

By

Clerk

Deputy Clerk
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

ORDER OF PARTIAL DECREE
In Re CSRBA
WATER RIGHT NOS.: (Group 3:
Ground Water — Fire Suppression)

Case No. 49576 (91-7995 et al, See Exhibit I)

N N N N N N N’

On Aprill5, 2022, a Special Master’s Report and Recommendation was filed for the
above-captioned water rights. No Challenges were filed to the Special Master’s Report and
Recommendation and the time for filing Challenges has now expired.

Pursuant to L.R.C.P. 53(j), this Court has reviewed the Findings of Fact and Conclusions
of Law contained in the Special Master’s Report and Recommendation and wholly adopts them
as its own.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that the above-captioned water right be decreed as set forth
in the attached Partial Decree Pursuant to IRCP 54(b) posted on the Court’s web site at

www.srba.idaho.gov/CSRBA25.htm.
DATED: June 10, 2022.

ERIC J WILDMAN
Presiding Judge
Coeur d’Alene-Spokane River Basin Adjudication
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EXHIBIT 1 (GROUP 3
Subcase Nos:

91-07995
91-07996
91-07997
91-07998
91-07999
91-08000
91-08001
91-08002
91-08003
91-08004
91-08005
91-08006
92-11076
94-09583
94-09584
94-09585
94-09586
94-09587
94-09588
94-09589
94-09590
94-09591
94-09592
94-09593
94-09594
94-09595
95-17415
95-17416
95-17417
95-17418
95-17419
95-17420
95-17421
95-17422
95-17423
95-17424

(Subcase list: GWFSG3 )
5/24/22



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that a true and correct copy of the ORDER OF
PARTIAL DECREE was mailed on June 15, 2022, with sufficient
first-class postage to the following:

ALBERT P BARKER BOISE, ID 83720-0098
1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE, ID 83701-2139

Phone: 208-336-0700

CANDICE M MCHUGH
380 S 4TH ST STE 103
BOISE, ID 83702
Phone: 208-287-0991

CHIEF NATURAL RESOURCES DIV
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF IDAHO

PO BOX 83720

BOISE, ID 83720-0010

Phone: 208-334-2400

MARIAH R DUNHAM

722 MAIN AVE

ST MARIES, ID 83861
Phone: 208-245-2523

MICHAEL P LAWRENCE
601 W BANNOCK ST

PO BOX 2720

BOISE, ID 83701-2720
Phone: 208-388-1200

NANCY A WOLFF

722 MAIN AVE

ST MARIES, ID 83861
Phone: 208-245-2523

NORMAN M SEMANKO

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
800 W MAIN STREET STE 1300
BOISE, ID 83702

Phone: 208-562-4900

Represented by:
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ENVIRONMENT & NATL' RESOURCES
550 WEST FORT STREET, MSC 033
BOISE, ID 83724

DIRECTOR OF IDWR
PO BOX 83720 )
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